

Tom Dempsey 23rd Senate District

CAPITOL BUILDING, ROOM 433 JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101

For Immediate Release: November 7, 2008

Contact: Rose Rackers (573) 751-1141

Sen. Tom Dempsey Elected Majority Caucus Whip

JEFFERSON CITY – Senator Tom Dempsey, R-St. Charles, was elected Majority Caucus Whip on Thursday when the Senators and Senators-elect met to choose their leaders for the 95th General Assembly. Senator Dempsey will serve in this position for the next two years.

"I thank my colleagues in the Caucus for this great opportunity," said Sen. Dempsey. "I look forward to helping not only the people of St. Charles County, but all Missourians, as we start a new year with new leadership in the Missouri Senate."

As Majority Caucus Whip, Sen. Dempsey will sit at the leadership table as priorities of the state are discussed with the Governor and leadership in the House.

"We've worked hard for the citizens of this state," said Sen. Dempsey. "This will be my first full term in the Senate, and I look forward to building a constructive environment where we can accomplish the goals we have set to improve the quality of life for all our citizens."

Senator Dempsey will officially begin his duties as Majority Caucus Whip when the First Regular Session of the 95th General Assembly convenes January 7, 2009.

-END-